STL Metro City - Pro Forma Budget (2.18.19) Status Quo Revenues

3

Revenue Source [3] Total City of St. Louis Saint Louis County Municipalities Fire Protection Districts

Property Tax $256,344,992 $70,536,000 $108,866,020 $76,942,972 $179,169,465

Sales Tax $851,752,586 $189,075,000 $342,616,521 $320,061,065 $0

Utility Gross Receipts $207,458,395 $71,364,000 $30,225,330 $105,869,065 $0

Court Fines & Fees $23,889,368 $2,340,000 $1,732,940 $19,816,428 $0

Licenses, Fees, Permits $146,804,335 $30,559,000 $68,351,895 $47,893,440 $2,698,062

Charges for Services $143,297,057 $47,860,000 $47,993,146 $47,443,911 $19,788,740

Intergovernmental $204,208,918 $97,511,000 $36,335,618 $70,362,300 $0

Investment Income $19,539,793 $71,000 $4,638,030 $14,830,763 $987,362

Earnings $173,774,000 $173,774,000 $0 $0 $0

Payroll $37,973,000 $37,973,000 $0 $0 $0

Other $161,031,644 $65,934,000 [4] $64,951,381 $30,146,263 $1,786,395

Total $2,226,074,088 $786,997,000 $705,710,881 $733,366,207 $204,430,024

STL Metro City - Pro Forma Budget (2.18.19) Status Quo Expenditures

4

Function Total City of St. Louis Saint Louis County Municipalities Fire Protection Districts

Economic Development &
Infrastructure

Economic Development Partnership $4,877,020 $0 $4,877,020 $0 $0

Planning $8,956,972 $1,272,000 $1,515,206 $6,169,766 $0

Transportation, Public Works, Streets, and Facilities $460,716,795 $93,755,000 $120,794,210 $246,167,585 $0

Health & Well Being

Children's Service Fund $54,365,603 $0 $54,365,603 $0 $0

Human Services $54,604,908 $50,214,000 $4,390,908 $0 $0

Public Administrator $1,113,799 $358,000 $755,799 $0 $0

Public Health $70,878,426 $22,412,000 $48,466,426 $0 $0

Public Safety

Emergency Communications $15,329,033 $0 $15,329,033 $0 $0

Judicial Administration (Circuit Courts) $36,752,701 $10,681,000 $26,071,701 $0 $0

Justice Services (Jails) $87,454,855 $63,474,000 $23,980,855 $0 $0

Municipal Court $13,077,150 $2,272,000 $1,686,624 $9,118,526 $0

Police $472,372,891 $165,586,000 $109,351,873 $197,435,018 $0

Prosecuting Attorney $19,048,608 $9,681,000 $9,367,608 $0 $0

Code Enforcement $25,546,515 $16,360,000 $9,186,515 $0 $0

Fire Protection $118,681,584 $63,312,000 $0 $55,369,584 $215,245,343

Other $47,429,000 $47,429,000 [5] $0 $0 $0

Recreation & Culture Parks & Recreation $112,684,888 $16,269,000 $28,411,598 $68,004,290 $0

General Government

Administration $132,394,410 $18,018,000 $16,947,506 $97,428,904 $0

Assessor $15,523,062 $4,285,000 $11,238,062 $0 $0

Council $4,544,195 $2,941,000 $1,603,195 $0 $0

Legal $14,824,030 $11,745,000 $3,079,030 $0 $0

Executive $3,632,589 $2,236,000 $1,396,589 $0 $0

Board of Elections $7,702,804 $2,685,000 $5,017,804 $0 $0

Information Technology $12,172,317 $5,479,000 $6,693,317 $0 $0

Miscellaneous Expenditures

Non-Departmental $24,587,954 $5,901,000 $1,604,117 $17,082,837 $0

Emergency Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt Service & Other Obligations $175,194,723 $89,772,000 [6] $7,727,998 $77,694,725 $0

Mass Transit & Transportation $186,668,569 $40,519,000 $146,149,569 $0 $0

Special District Obligations $10,911,466 $0 $10,911,466 $0 $0

Convention & Recreation $10,362,436 $0 $10,362,436 $0 $0

Total $2,202,409,303 $746,656,000 $681,282,068 $774,471,235 $215,245,343

$2,417,654,646

STL Metro City - Pro Forma Budget (2.18.19) Transition Revenues 2021-2022

5

Transition Government: St. Louis Metro City + Municipal Districts

Revenue Source 2021 2022 Fire Protection Districts

Property Tax [7] $272,035,356 $277,476,063 $190,136,070

Sales Tax [8] $967,461,541 $977,136,156 $0

Utility Gross Receipts $207,458,395 $207,458,395 $0

Court Fines & Fees  [9] $19,111,494 $15,289,195 $0

Licenses, Fees, Permits $146,804,335 $146,804,335 $2,698,062

Charges for Services $143,297,057 $143,297,057 $19,788,740